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32 trentbarton

Derby - West Hallam - Ilkeston
Effective from: 02/10/2022

Monday to Friday
Codes
Derby Bus Station, Bay 3
Chaddesden, Nottingham Road outbound
Maine Drive, Chaddesden Lane
Oakwood, Kings Corner
Stanley, White Hart
West Hallem, White Hart
West Hallam, Station Road
West Hallam, Newdigate Arms
Ilkeston, Wharncliffe Road, Stop C

0646
0655
0658
0703
0707
0710
0712
0716
0721

Then
at

these
mins
past
the

hour

46
55
58
03
07
10
12
16
21

until

1446
1455
1458
1503
1507
1510
1512
1516
1521

1542
1551
1555
1600
1607
1610
1612
1616
1621

a
1642
1651
1655
1700
1707
1710
1712
1716
1721

b
1642
1651
1655
1700
1707
1710
1712
1716
1721

1752
1801
1805
1810
1817
1820
1822
1826
1831

1856
1905
1908
1913
1917
1920
1922
1926
1931

a Does not run on Fridays
b Only runs on Fridays

Saturday
Derby Bus Station, Bay 3
Chaddesden, Nottingham Road outbound
Maine Drive, Chaddesden Lane
Oakwood, Kings Corner
Stanley, White Hart
West Hallem, White Hart
West Hallam, Station Road
West Hallam, Newdigate Arms
Ilkeston, Wharncliffe Road, Stop C

0646
0655
0658
0703
0707
0710
0712
0716
0721

Then
at

these
mins
past
the

hour

46
55
58
03
07
10
12
16
21

until

1646
1655
1658
1703
1707
1710
1712
1716
1721

1746
1755
1758
1803
1807
1810
1812
1816
1821

1846
1855
1858
1903
1907
1910
1912
1916
1921
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32 trentbarton

Ilkeston - West Hallam - Derby
Effective from: 02/10/2022

Monday to Friday
Codes
Ilkeston, Wharncliffe Road
West Hallam, Newdigate Arms
West Hallam, High Lane West
West Hallam, Station Road
Stanley, White Hart
Oakwood, Kings Corner
Chaddesden, Wilmot Arms
Chaddesden, Lane End
Derby Bus Station, Bay 3

0558
0602
0606
0608
0612
0616
0621
0624
0633

0658
0702
0706
0708
0712
0716
0721
0724
0733

0758
0802
0806
0808
0812
0816
0822
0826
0838

0858
0902
0906
0908
0912
0916
0921
0924
0933

Then
at

these
mins
past
the

hour

58
02
06
08
12
16
21
24
33

until

1458
1502
1506
1508
1512
1516
1521
1524
1533

a
1558
1602
1606
1608
1612
1616
1621
1624
1633

b
1558
1602
1606
1608
1612
1616
1621
1624
1633

1658
1703
1708
1710
1714
1718
1723
1726
1736

1808
1813
1818
1820
1824
1828
1833
1836
1846

a Does not run on Fridays
b Only runs on Fridays

Saturday
Ilkeston, Wharncliffe Road
West Hallam, Newdigate Arms
West Hallam, High Lane West
West Hallam, Station Road
Stanley, White Hart
Oakwood, Kings Corner
Chaddesden, Wilmot Arms
Chaddesden, Lane End
Derby Bus Station, Bay 3

0558
0602
0606
0608
0612
0616
0621
0624
0633

Then
at

these
mins
past
the

hour

58
02
06
08
12
16
21
24
33

until

1558
1602
1606
1608
1612
1616
1621
1624
1633

1658
1702
1706
1708
1712
1716
1721
1724
1733

1758
1802
1806
1808
1812
1816
1821
1824
1833
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32 trentbarton

Ilkeston - West Hallam - Derby
Effective from: 02/10/2022

Sunday
Ilkeston, Wharncliffe Road
West Hallam, Newdigate Arms
West Hallam, High Lane West
Beech Lane, Beech Lane
Scargill Road, Scargill Road
West Hallam, Marlow Crescent
West Hallam, Mapperley Crossroads
West Hallam, Newdigate Arms
Ilkeston, Wharncliffe Road, Stop C

0858
0902
0906
0908
0910
0912
0914
0916
0921

Then
at

these
mins
past
the

hour

58
02
06
08
10
12
14
16
21

until

1658
1702
1706
1708
1710
1712
1714
1716
1721

1758
1802
1806
1808
1810
1812
1814
1816
1821

1858
1902
1906
1908
1910
1912
1914
1916
1921


